(1/2)
003-02 / 20070215 / e941_acz.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Chip Beads(SMD)
For Signal Line
ACZ Series  ACZ1005 Type
This product’s name will be changed on December 1, 2003 when the product is integrated into the MMZ Series. If you are interested in
using this product, please refer to information for the 1005 type in the MMZ Series.

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
HIGH FREQUENCY
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Z, X, R vs. FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
ACZ1005Y-400(MMZ1005Y400C) ACZ1005Y-800(MMZ1005Y800C) ACZ1005Y-121(MMZ1005Y121C)
ACZ1005Y-241(MMZ1005Y241C) ACZ1005Y-301(MMZ1005Y301C) ACZ1005Y-471(MMZ1005Y471C)
ACZ1005Y-601(MMZ1005Y601C) ACZ1005Y-102(MMZ1005Y102C) ACZ1005Y-152(MMZ1005Y152C)
Old Part No. New Part No.
Impedance
(Ω)±25%
[100MHz]
DC resistance
(Ω)max.
Rated current
(mA) max.
ACZ1005Y-400 MMZ1005Y400C 40 0.12 550
ACZ1005Y-800 MMZ1005Y800C 80 0.17 450
ACZ1005Y-121 MMZ1005Y121C 120 0.21 400
ACZ1005Y-241 MMZ1005Y241C 240 0.33 300
ACZ1005Y-301 MMZ1005Y301C 300 0.38 250
ACZ1005Y-471 MMZ1005Y471C 470 0.50 250
ACZ1005Y-601 MMZ1005Y601C 600 0.56 250
ACZ1005Y-102 MMZ1005Y102C 1000 0.74 200
ACZ1005Y-152 MMZ1005Y152C 1500 1.15 100
300
100
50
150